
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item H 
March 9, 2015 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Erie Construction, LLC for the Novi Dog Park Project in 
the amount of $27,935.60. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services 
Department of Public Services, Engineering Division .PfC tf4--

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $27,935.60 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $88,807.00 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 208-691.00-974.095 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

A construction contract for the Novi Dog Park was awarded for this project at the March 
1 0, 2014 City Council meeting to Erie Construction, LLC, in the amount of $21 0,797 .28. The 
Novi Dog Park is located behind the Novi Ice Arena . The park has been open since 
October 2014 and has 230 registered members. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, OHM-Advisors, to 
review and verify the final contract payment amount of $27,935.60 that is due the 
contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 4, attached) . The City Attorney reviewed the 
documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela's February 25, 
2015 letter, attached) . 

There were two (2) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 
increase of $7,197.37 to the construction contract, or 3.4% over the aw arded amount. All 
changes were a result of increased quantities and balancing of originally projected 
amounts. The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $217,994.65. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Erie Construction, LLC for the Novi 
Dog Park Project in the amount of $27,935.60. 

1 2 y N 1 2 y N 
Mayor Gatt Council Member Mutch 
Mayor Pro Tern Staudt Council Member Poupard 
Council Member Casey Council Member Wrobel 
Council Member Markham 







JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 - Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

February 25, 2015 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
CITY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services ~~ Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novl, MI 48375 

Re: Novi Dog Park - Final Pay 
Eric Construction, LLC 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the Novi Dog Park Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Waivers of Lien Consent of Surety 
4. General Purpose Bond Rider ~ Increasing Maintenance and Guarantee Bond 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff1 the closing documents 
appear to be in order. The Contractor should provide its Waiver of Lien at the time it receives final payment. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

EKS 
C: Maryanne Cornelius1 Clerk 

Rob Hayes, Public Services Director 
Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager 
Jacob Rushlow1 OHM Advisors 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire 

FARMINGTON HILLS FA LANSING LIS MARSHALL l!il ST. CLAIR SHORES 



PROJECT: 

OWNER: 

Novi Dog Park 

City of Novl 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novl, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

CITYOFNOVI 

.«PPLIOA 
NOV! PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DATES 

ORIGINAl.: $210,797.28 ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 

TOTAL THIS SHEET $ 100,011.36 

OHM Advisors 
34000 Plymouth Road 
Livonia, Michigan 48150 
(734) 522-6711 

June 12, 2014 

98,745.25 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

7,081.93 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Nov/, Mlchlgan48375 
Tel: (248) 347.(]454 
FllX: (248) 735-5659 

Erie Conslructlon, LLC 
22051 Commerce Drive 
Woodhaven, Michigan 48183 
(734) 676-8689 

July 27, 2014 

98,745.25 100 



~, · · 
r'·· ·~ 

t9. ',, 1./ 

~ 

PROJECT: Novi Dog Park 

Item 
No. 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

31 

32 
33 

:l4 
35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

·11 

<2 
43 

~ 

45 

46 

47 

~8 

49 

50 

5 1 

52 

SECTION 1. 

Ocscrip[Jon or llem 

Sldov.rnlk. Cone .. 4- indl 

Surface Aoareqate. 23A, &-inch 
Dr Structure. Cover. Ad) 

Or. Strucl<ue. Add, Add Oopth 

Sm1i'arv Slnlcluro. Covur: Ad 

·Gate Well. Cover. Adi 
Pavt Mri<g. Waterborne, 4• While 
Pavt Mrka. Waterborne. 4", Slue 

Pnvt Mrktt, Wnterbomo, Hnn<fu:np 

Sign, T~-pe 1111\, R7·8 

Sl'lfl. Tyt~e lilA. RT·BP 
Poot. S1eot. Jib 

B<!nch. OUMor 160-60. Black 

Fonct>, Chain lll1k. 48". PVC 

Fence Gate. 4'. Black PVC 

Fence Gate. 12'. Black PVC 

Conduit. S<h •10. PVC, 1 1/4" 

C0<1rluk, Sch <0. PVC. 1" 

Con~ull. Sm .:o. PVC, 314" 

DB Cable. In conduit, 600V. 1ICII8 

DB Cable. in condull 61lOV, 11C#10 

C:llllc. Equip Ground Wino. 1/C#U 

lih, Square 

Lumfnalrew/ Foundl\1icn 
Controller and Cabinet. S.S 

Power Pone! Addition 

Tovo;oil. Socd :tnd Mulch. 3-ln<h 

Kay Fob Securrty locl< 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

CITYOFNOVI 

APPL.:ICA'FIO't~. FOR FIN:Al!:. PA¥MENT 

Unit Quontlty 

SF 1902.00 

SY 520.00 

EA 1.00 

FT 0.10 

EA 1.00 

EA 1.00 

LF 153.00 

LF 166.00 

EA 1.00 
SF 1.50 
SF 0.50 

LF n.oo 

EA 6.00 

LF 1656.00 

EA 3.00 

EA 2.00 

LF 320.00 

Ll· 320.00 

LF 40.00 

LF 640.00 

LF 1920.00 

LF 360.00 

EA 1.00 

EA 3.00 

EA 1.00 

EA 1.00 

SY 1~552.00 

Anov:enc., 1.00 

NOV! PROJECT NO.: 

COm"RACT ITEMS (Origlnol) 

CosUUnil 

s 2.10 

s 10.78 

s 808.76 

$ fi:to.oo 

s 7UMO 

s 864.00 

$ 1.20 

$ 1.20 

$ 240.00 

$ 30.00 

s 36.00 

s 4.98 

s 1,:108.80 

s 12.42 

s 432.00 

$ 908.00 

s 3.40 

s J.J:t 

s 2.91 

s 0 55 

5 0.70 

$ 0.70 

s G69.00 

s 5,9.-:o.oo 
s •.no.oo 

s 2,067.00 

s 2.15 

$ 5,000.00 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
$ 

s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 
$ 

s 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Tcta!Aml 

5,135.40 

5,605.60 

608.76 

63.00 

798.00 

864.00 

183.60 

201 GO 

2~0.00 

45.00 
18.00 

39.84 

7,252.80 

20.567.52 

1.296.00 

1.816.00 

1.068.00 
1,0()5.00 

II GAO 
352.00 

1.344.00 

252..00 

689.00 

17,820.00 

4.770 00 

2.067.00 

31.286.80 

5,000.00 

110,785.92 

100.011 .36 

210,797.28 

14-8101 

Ouantitv 

1912.60 

536.62 

3.00 

2.70 

1.00 

3.00 
160.00 

8600 

1.00 

o.r.o 
0.00 
0.00 

6.00 

1621 .90 

3 00 

2.00 

356.90 

3l8.50 
105.50 

n380 

2183.20 

492.40 

1.00 

3.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1·1595.80 

0.83918 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (f\evlocd) 

Co<Wna 

s 2.70 

$ 10.78 

$ 808.76 

s 630.00 

s 796.00 

s 864.00 

$ 1 20 

s 1.20 

s 240.00 

s 30.00 

$ :m.oo 
$ 4.98 

$ 1,208.80 

$ 12.42 

$ 432..00 

$ 908.00 

s 3.40 

s 3.33 

$ 2.91 

s 055 

s 0.70 

$ 0.70 

$ 689.00 

$ 5.940.00 

s 4.no.oo 

s 2,067.00 

$ 2.15 

s 5,000.00 

s 
~ 

s 
$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
s 

s 
$ 

s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
$ 
s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
s 

ToloiAml 

5.16-1.02 

5,704.76 

2,426.28 

1,701 .00 

795.00 

2.592 00 

192.00 
103.20 

240.00 

7,252.80 

20,1~ 00 

1.296 00 

1.816.00 

1.213.46 
1,127.21 

307.01 

425 59 
1,528.24 

344.68 

689.00 

17.8ZOOU 

4.nooo 

2,067.00 

31,595 97 

•1,19590 

115,594 11 

98,745.25 

214,339.36 

Ouanlllv 

10.60 

90.22 

2.00 

2.70 

2.00 

160.00 

86 00 
100 

6.00 

36.90 

18.50 

05.50 

133.80 

26320 

132.~0 

1·13.80 

0.83918 

s 
s 
s 
s 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

~ 

s 
$ 

$ 

s 

s 
s 

THIS PERIOD 

Amol!nl 

28.62 

972.57 

1,617.52 

1,701.00 

1.728.00 
192.00 

103.20 
240.00 

7.z~,2.BO 

125.46 

61 fi1 

100.61 

7359 

1M.24 

92.68 

309.17 

4,195.90 

19,068.98 

7,081.93 

26,150.89 

% 

1":l> 

17% 

67% 

100°h· 

67% 
100'/• 

100'1. 

100'/• 

1001'. 

1(1"1, 

5~' .. 

62% 

11% 
12% 

27% 

1% 

100% 

26300 Lee 8eGo/e Or. 
Nov/, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-4454 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Quonllly Amount ~. 

1912..GO $ 5,164.02 100"-~~ 

536.62 $ 5.784 76 100~~ 

3.00 s 2.~26.28 100% 

2.70 5 1,701.00 100% 

1.00 s 798.00 100'% 

3.00 s 2.592.00 100'/o 
160.00 $ 192.00 100~~ 

86.00 $ 103.20 100% 

1.00 $ 240.00 100% 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

6.00 s 7.252.00 ·~.o 

1621.90 $ 20,144.00 100~~ 

3.00 s 1.296.00 100IJ. 

2.00 s 1.818 00 100% 

356.90 $ 1,213.46 100% 

338.50 $ 1,127.21 100% 

105.50 $ 307.01 100~'. I 

n3.80 s ~25 59 100•t. I 
2183.20 $ 1,526.24 101)'); 

492.40 $ 344.66 10o'!. II 
1.00 $ 689.00 100"/. II 

3.00 $ 17,820.00 100'10 

1.00 $ 4.no.oo 100"J I 
1.00 s 2,067.00 100% 

14695.80 $ 31.59597 100~~ 

0.84 s 4,195.90 100"~ 

$ 

$ 
115.594.11 I 
98,745.25 .----...., 

214.339.3sl 1oa% I 



I~ CITYOFNOVI 
26300 Leo SsGo/s Dr. 

I'' ' " '· Nov/, Michigan 46375 (~ ' ·,t / Tel: (248) 347..0454 

~ FtJX: (248) 735-5659 

i!P2[1CATIO.N ,FOR:EIN~ :P..AYNI'EN;;r 
PROJECT: Novi Dog Park NOVJ PROJECT NO.: 14-8101 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 
- -

lj NEW COHTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE 

11om 

No. OollaipUon of ltem Unll 01~5\Dn -- GCJ OU11n11ly CozsUUnll To1c1Amt OuanUty Amount % OuanULy Amount % 

53 Roconstrucl Sanltarv Manhole LS 0 0 1.00 s 3.655.29 s 3,655.29 1.00 s 3.655.29 100"1· 1.00 s 3.655.29 100% 

54 0 0 , ., 1U 0.00 $ s . 0.00 $ 

55 0 fi 0.00 $ . $ 0.00 $ 

56 0 D 0.00 s s 0.00 s 
'57 0 0 0.00 $ . s 0.00 s . I 

56 0 0 0.00 s $ . 0.00 s . I 
59 0 0 I o.oo $ . s - 0.00 $ . f . 
60 0 D 0.00 $ - $ . 0.00 s -
61 0 0 0.00 $ . s 0.00 $ . Jj 
62 0 ~· 0 000 $ . $ . 0.00 s . I 
63 'o· 0 - 0.00 $ . s . o.oo $ 

64 0 0 0.00 $ . $ - 0.00 s I 

65 0 0 0.00 s . $ . 0.00 $ 

66 ~b - 0 0.00 s . s 0.00 $ ' 
fJ7 ·o_ . I 

01 ' 0.00 s $ 0.00 s 
66 10 0 0.00 $ . $ . 0.00 $ . I 
69 o'. 0 0.00 s . $ - 0.00 $ -
70 0 0 0.00 s s 0 00 s I 
71 o • 0 0.00 $ . $ . 0.00 $ I 

72 :o: ·-·- .0 0.00 s - $ 0.00 s 
73 .o;,. D ' 0 .00 s $ 0.00 $ I 
74 u' if 0.00 $ - s . 0.00 s I 
75 ·o. 0 ,. 000 s . s . 0.00 $ 

76 'o'- 0 0,00 s . s 0.00 s . I 
77 O• 11 0.00 s s 0.00 s ! 

76 o. Jo 0.00 s $ 0.00 s I 

79 0 Or 0.00 s - s - 0.00 s 
so (ji Or_ 0.00 $ s 0.00 s II 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 3,655.29 s 3.655.29 $ 3,655.29 I TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 210,797.28 s 214,339.36 s 26,150.69 $ 214,339.36 

GRAND TOTAl. 210,797.28 $ 217,994.65 29,806.16 211,994.65 I 1oo% Il l 



CITYOFNOVI 

Soctlon 2. 

PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

Original Contract Amount 

Chango Orders: 

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 

Total CostofWorl< Performed to Date: 

MINUS Retalnaga: 
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": Ta Dolo 

Thi3Pay 
Not Amt. El!mod of Contr3ct IHid l:xll'll War1< ta Data: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

1----:c~$ 
~-~~$ 

$ 

MINUS L.D.'s: #of days ovar=~ 
$amount/day=~ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Subtotal: 

ADD lnconUve "Crow Days•, If under: 

SubtotaJ: 

MINUS Amount of Previous Paymonts: 
1 $ 43,577.61 
2 $ 101,933.54 
3 $ 26,547.90 
4 $ 
5 $ 
G $ 
7 $ 
B $ 
9 $ 

10 $ 
BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: 

$ 

$ 

Is 

210,797.28 

7,197.37 

217,994.65 

217,994.65 

217,994.65 

18,000.00 

199,994.65 

199,994.65 

172,059.05 

14-8101 

No. 
1 
2 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CHANGE ORDERS 

Date 
Juno 12.2014 

Octobor 22, 2014 

TOTAL: 

$ 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 
$ 
s 
$ 
s 
s 
s 

$ 

Amount 
3,322.70 
3,874.67 

7,197.37 

26JOIJ Lo& BeGole Dr. 
Novl, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248} 347..()454 

Fax: (248} 735-5659 

FINAL 



CITYOFNOVI 

Section 3. 

PLICATI0N F-OR FJNAL I?AYMENT 
PROJECT: Nevi Dog Pari< NOV! PROJECT NO.: 14-8101 

Tlle undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) Any previous progress payments received from 
OW NER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge 
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications 
for Paymen~ (2) title to all Wor1<, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise 
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment Will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and 
clear of all Ieins, claims, security interest. and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest or 
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance With 
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents. 

Date: 

OHMAdvisorn Date: 

Consultant Firm ., ///'. 

PAYMENT NO.: 

25300 Lee BeGo/e Dr. 
Novi, Michigan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fax: (248) 735-$659 

FINAL 

r.@L..~--
76nsuHant A~111ortzed Slgnatu.-.. 

0 All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by 
the Consultant Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor's Swom Statement Consent of Surety, and 

By: Tac-? 1; Kil<~·' '·I 
Print Name 

a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (rf the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider 
covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount 



CONSENT OF 
SURETY COMPANY 
TO FINAL PAYMENT 

DOCIMENT G707 

TO(OWNER) 
(Name and Address) 

City OfNovi 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI48375 

PROJECT: 
(Name and Address) 
Novi"Dog Park 

Bond: K08948616 

OWNER 

ARCHITECT 

CONTRACTOR 
SURETY 

OTHE 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 

CONTRACT FOR: 

CONTRACTDATE: I I 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the 
(here insert name and address of Surety Company) 

Westchester Fire Insurance Company 
436 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 

on bond of 
(here rnsert name and address of Contractor) 

ERIE CONSTRUCTION, LLC 
22051 Commerce Drive 
Woodhaven,~I48183 

, SURETY COMPANY, 

, CONTRACTOR, 

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve 
the Surety Company of any of its obligations to 
(here insert name and address of Owner) 

CityOfNovi 
45175 West Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375 

as set forth in the said Surety Company's bond. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 

,OWNER, 

the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this February 5, 2015 

, .D 
Attest:~~. b&}n, 
Seal 

Westchester Fire Insurance Company 
Surety Company 

Signature of Authorize'dReJ)reSeJltllve 
Donald W. Burden, Attorney-in-Fact 

AlA DOCUMENT G707 " CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT 1994 EDITION AlA® 
©THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW 

ONE PAGE 



·:! 

• 

': 

WESTCB.EStER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY . ~ i - . . :.. . : . . Power of ' 
Attorney F,_.: ::::;:=:;:;:;;;=::='=;::::~ .··- · - · 

_ ... .. l·' · -· ; ., 

Know all !11~11 by, the~e pr~nls: llwt WEST,~IIESTER FlRE INSURANCE CO~I.PANY; ll:corpomt_ionnfthe Commonw~~llh ofl'ennsyh•onia pursuant lo the 
1~11owing Ra:solution..!J~IlJllcd )lY lh_e Do:trilt;il' [)ir:c~lo~s of tile snid Company on ~ei~ber I j;' 200~. to\vit :. '· · · : , 

·ik~y~r:. thatlhe. rol!~~~ .... hori .. lions r<JOiol~ !lot ........ ~;,_ ror.and on b.:halroflh .. ~ ... . ~b. ·i.~·~ und~n.liiiiss. I<COI]!!ii>ne<i, coplni<U ""d ~ .... ;,~TiU<n c<nnr.ritm<na orille Company 
! .: · atf~ tnt~.~~ ord!'j'Y ~~~~(busmm (t~h a :" ~'nu~ C~1anrnl' ): · .: . ~ :,\.~~ .. -. . ! ·. . .f: , _ ; : · ' 

:(I) Eaeh (l(lht: C!lairman., L~~ PR"ridt.nt tnd lllC Vtc~ Pfe~de.nb af th~ Comp.UI)' is hotrtby authoriud iO ~t~Ute fJl)' \vriuen C'OTrun ilin~l rar a.n~ un ~lr of the CompanY. urn.kr th t ..:&J oflhc Company Of 
tJlht'f\\;5:., 

1 ~; : • • .f. ';I • ' ' • ' ; ; 
1 

E~ch dtif}· apr.ainred a:lomty·irl-f..t<t c.fthc Ccnt_'l.vlf £i he1e:b)· ·~m~~r!Ud font~;ute 111y Written Conunilmeru (01' and on b;dltl_tcrth~: (.~ompan)·:under 'b~ s.:al of tho C<Hnp~f (H oUu~f\\UC', \a.lfie C\1e.n11h~1 
~~~ ~'~.O{l iu:tJ\Ori~~):~; 6rMI9ff'!)\\-=-t$ JliO\i_~~d (()IIM ~iJt~~'p-.:'?f:U:}\ri_~-~ appoifltm~ UIUdanorncy·ill·fDCl:: ·.. j ~ . ; _ • , ~ · r :· ! -1 

r:ich o(~c Ch;_,rp1anA, t.'ic f'mid<int Lnd ;ho Vic-e f'te iid:nB oftht .C~m~1y Is hereby llu~orbrd. tOr and on bc!utlf or the fomp~"l)'. to ~inr_i,n wrirmg ""'>" pc.n.on d1o ar.om".;,~m. racio r ·lbt C-a!11P.t:~Y ~U! \:. 
f1.1ll J~\\'~~._!r:d ~t\ruit}' !o~xc-:~1~. (or Md o.n bt:1.dfo(1h~ CO!f1poi.A)', u:idtt \he~~~ Qflh~ Compltly.oro~no, such WriiJ~n ~nuni~tnu,of~~amp~,Y II.S m.ay be. ~~1fi!d in fucli'Y."rin~·._ ·:~ 

(l) 

.appoJnlmt.nt, ,\'fuch JP«Ifi~tlan may t:cr by i:fTrfl'd t)-po llt d w o( ),'1/rlt:t!fl Cornnutmc:nts cr by spec1fic.a.t1on ar ono or mnr~ P.WICUiltWrittm C\)nmu1rr.e11t1.. .' !:; _ · 
.. • ~ ." "J:_ • • ,. • :'. ·:.· . ~ :- • ·.... : ·:: ·- •• .·~. • • • ' :.---: • ' ·,·_'- •• : _: ;~ • • ·: • 

(4) Each oftbc l'll•! IIIWl, ~ Prcshfc.nl tnd VICe Pr~d-:h1~oftl•c Cornp.u;y It\ hcrtb)' ~u-.ho r i.l.4\i. for and on bthaJrorlhe Cornp..ny, to delegate in writinga.nyol.hcromccroftht €'omp1•1Y tJ, (! a~!hon l)' to •• 
Cl<ecutt, tO: 'a:-id On bdllalr ofd1c CompMly', und~r tho .(oaip;uly'J. ~e:tl oi h!hlrniX;iuch Written Commilm.mts of the Ccmp~y ~ :it ~iticd in such wrlnnfdclelatlo.n. \\~(ch t;K:cificcti~ ni~t)' llF by · 
llie.nellll t}'pe C·T dass or Written Commitrr.ents or by 5ptci fication flfone or mort puticuftr Wrinen Comm.itmtt~tl. 

($) The sicnetute Pr'~)· -qNkc:~ ot b~cr l~ rt.On .m&uti~u ah)' Wrii!~. ~Oinm1~en1 o.r ~~;~un;;n1 or ckltLlA!ion pursuant 1o thb R;~1oii~itJn, QJ]d d!~1e.aJ o:fllJ~ CornPD.ny. m,>. btl ~nh.ttl bf (:i'6irit•lo o.~ St.~~ 
Written ('oma~~t m(':l~ ~t "'Ti~~ fP~11!~111or lft~~l:!ll~-~~[ .. _ ·• --~~ .. • · :~.·: 

1 
.. . : · ' • . . ·. • : " : ". . • ~-~~- · . .._; .. ~· 

FURTHER RESOl 'VED.IIut lhc (o~in~ RtSQiotam tfu.JI nQ) ~ ~m~ to ~ 111 C.~dush-. tlikmenl or the po\\llD 111d J.uthOrity of offic.cn, euploj·~ znd'athc.r pcnOIIII.l acl fnr "'*d M ~ of1ht 
Compllly, 1!1'\•hut.~ R~~~~on ,haJI nul li mjt'_or O~Jcrwi.se all'~Ct ~~~ -~r~~ or "!J\) ~~h pav->1r ?.~ ·~li\y olhcmi!'C nlidl)' I!JH!IC'd Of\ ..oied. : . . . . 

1 
: · ·· .:. ' •• 

Does hereby nomina~. ~on~t.itute_,nild nppoint Angci~; 0 icn~s. David 'jj ~~gc~ 6(,l~~i~ w Durden, Gus E zc1vos. all of) he City of SOU'rlmELI?. Midji~;~, .,J~h -
individually if there be morc1hnn.onc named, its true and lawftil'uit(iincy-iil:fucf,to. mnk~. execule, scalnnd deliver on ·its bchall: nnd liS its·nctnnd d~d illly wid 311 ·, 

. bonds, !Jild~rtllking,s, r;."!:OgJii!llnces; rontmcts nnd.other IITitings in the nature thct~of.i.n pcn~l\i~~. J\C!l cx~~4ing Fo1,1i million d0Uurs & .?Cro ccnt.s ($4,000,000.00) and 
' l~e cx~lltio~ of suchJmtjrigs .ir) pursuance. of thcs~ presents shall be as binding upon sriid CompJny. ~~ 'tully. and amply itS if th~y l)ad iiccn duly executed and 
·a.ckno\i·lcdgcd by t);c-reguiW,I); ~!cctcd officers ()fthc Colllfim_y at its principal offic.,c. ·,.. . ,_ . !; . 

' I . Jl, _•,'., ; ~ • ,.i t : • ~,'. ··:, :, ': .' ' ]I 1' ' 

' IN, W(fNESS·WH~REOF, the Silid Stcphm ~1 - Hnncy,,.Vic~·frcsidcnl. has hcn:unlo.su~~c~ibcd . ~is nilmc p.nd affixed !he Corp<irntc ~cal of the said ~VESTCI msTtm 
. FIRE INSURA~CECOl\11',\NY~~his 6 duy !lfMay 2013 . . ' 1 ' 

-' · · ' · . · ... -. WESTCJU:.~TER FIHE.INSYRANCE COi\li1AN\' 

·,_ 

· ' 

. ; . 

Stephen M. Haney, Vit.e Pruidtnl 
~ . ·,j .. 

::~ . 

COMMONWEA t TH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUN1Y OF PI JILAQELPHIA ss. 

On this 6 4ay ofMn}'l Ao, 2013 be lor~ i11e,.q Notary Pu~) ic of lh'c Comq1011Wenlth of Pcnnsyl"lllliil in nnd for the ·county of jihJJadclphiit cnm'~.Stcphcn M: 
Hnney ,Vic<:·Prcsidcnt of the WESHfiTESTEJt FmE J.NSURANCif COMPANY.to me personally ktlOI~illo·be the individual nnd oniccr who execute& the' "'' · : 
preceding inslrumcnG nd· he ocki;owlcdg~d thai h~ c~~cuicd '~e s~~~J~ pnd ihalllle. scril.~mxcd lo the prcc~dipg .irulrtn\)ent' i~ lh~ c_orp\lrute scuf ~f s~id cQniplm)il:_thnl 
the said corporale s~da.nJ his si$nnturc .wcrc duly nnixcd..~r:t~o nlllho)'ity nnd dircc_t.iOJi'ofthe said corporaliO!I, nnd thut Resolution .• adopted b}' lhc' Boa ill ofOir~~tors 
of said Complllly, rcf~ric~ to; i!l)h~)Jrccc~jng instrument,' is ,n~w in· r!Jn:;~. \_,-· .: . . · · :' · . ;'·: " 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,'I have hcrcun\o set my hat1d :~nJ uflt~cd'n\y' officiul s~nla!lhe City of l'hiludclphia the day and yc~i first ;1bih;~ ,,~;;en,' . 
~~]~~.~. !' '~ . ;\ ..... . ! :· :·,·: 

I,"'-;.;. ~l'l;J,v'~' !. l ./ 
* t/~~ : :. o:-~;o~) ' 
~ ... g:r ' ~- l"!)l• ".'· 
i ~'~ :i .. ~ .. c. ~: 

j.-.:. .#"'-~·!1$4.;,;. ~-::.-~./ 
....... t·::t;.~ .. .; ~ '. ~. ·1 ~ .. 

:i I:, 

TI-llS PO\Ifm OF A'n'ORNEY MAY NOT DE USED TO EXECUTE A NY OOND WITH A N;H,iCEP1101'f lJA TE AFTER May 04, 2015. 
• . ' ;.;- .I !-·' • ~ ~ , ' • • , : :r , ·, '<· c I : . ·:·.. " ' .-~ • ' 

,, 

·; . 

' , ~ :. 

THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT USTS VARIOUS SECURITY FEATURES THAT WILL PROTECT AGAINST COPY COUNTERFEIT AND ALTERATION. 

., 
·i 

;) .... . . ~~ 

-;; ---~ 

• 



GENERAL PURPOSE RIDER 

To be attached to and form part of Bond Number __ __,K~O,.,B::.:9._,4-"'8=-61.:..:6=----- effective March 12. 2014 issued by 

the Westchester Fire Insurance Company in the amount of Two Hundred Ten Thousand Seven Hundred 

Ninetv Seven and 28/100 Dollars ($210,797.28) on behalf of Erie Construction, LLC as Principal and in favor of 

City of Novi as Obligee: 

Now, Therefore, it is agreed that: 

The Maintenance Bond Amount has Increased to: 

$217,994.65 

from 

$210,797.28 

It is further understood and agreed that all other terms and conditions of this bond shall remain unchanged. 

This rider is to be effective the _E1
_h __ day of _ ____,_F-=e=b,_,ru::..::a,_ry..__ __ ....:2:..::;0..:..:15::.__· 

Signed, sealed and dated this ---'5=-lh-- day of _ ____,_F-=e=-br:.::u::.::a:.:.ry.._ __ ....:2:.:::0..:.;15=----

(Principal) Westchester Fire Insurance Company (SureM 

Donald W. Burden, Attorney-in-Fact 

Form F5340 



/ -r--.. 
~ 

~ 
;-:::..~ 

'\( !) CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 
liN ::nn 
cll~ofnovl . or& 

The general contractor must execute this Sworn Statement. Prior to execution, the general contractor shall on 
Schedule B of this Sworn Statement list the names of all persons, firms, or corporations engaged by the General 
Contractor to furnish services, equipment, labor and/or materials in connection with the work performed on the 
premises including the type of work materials furnished by each. 

The examining attorney shall verify that every person or firm listed in Schedule B has properly executed 
appropriate waivers of lien prior to issuance of any final payments. 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTY OF _ _ .......;_W.;..;.a.._yn;.;.;e;.._ __ 

The undersigned, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that (s)he is the 

President of the Erie Construction LLC 
(Title) (Firm Name) 

the contractor employed by the City of Novi to furnish labor and materials for the 

Novi Dog Park 
(Description of Improvement) 

located at: Novi, Michigan 

('{) The total amount of the contract is $217,994.65 of which I have received payment of 
'1 $172,059.05 . prior to this payment; that the persons, firms, and corporations engaged by the 

undersigned to have furnished services, equipment, labor and/or materials in the construction or repair 
of the improvements on the premises; that the dollar amount set opposite each such person, firm, or 
corporation on account of labor, services, equipment, and/or materials furnished with reqpect to said 
premises; that as of this date, all work to be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned 
or any suppliers or subcontractors of the undersigned or any persons, firms, or corporations named in 
the Schedule B of this Sworn Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completed according 
to the plans and specifications. 

The undersigned further states that all material (except as disclosed on said Schedule B) has been or 
will be furnished from his/her own stock and has been paid for in full; that there are no other contracts or 
subcontracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for 
services, equipment, material, labor, or any other work done or to be done in connections with said work 
other than the stated on Schedule B. There are no chattel mortgages, personal property leases, 
conditional sale contracts or any other agreements given are now outstanding as to nay fixtures, 
equipment, appliances or materials placed upon or installed in or upon the aforementioned premises or 
improvements thereon. All waivers are true, correct, and genuine and are delivered unconditionally. 
Furthermore, there is no claim, either legal or equitable; to defeat the validity of said waivers. 

Page 1 of3 



Signed this_._(._/ __ day of 

Name: f=72_1 f- {_{)i\SULttC110l\i {_ L_( 
(indiv idual/corporation/partnership) 

Subscribed and sworn to 
/ 

Notary Publi~:hf~/?f.--.f;f.. ~i:..L...--hW"""-"~:=::::::....:::..... 

_E....,G ..... X""'"P_,·{t ...... Au.:t;-~Y'---' 20_/.S:_ 

1AMESM DEANGEUS 
NOTARYPl)BUC- STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTYOFWAYNB · 
My CoJilmm &pire8 OS.l6-2017 

ActingintbeCountyof '"itfuAJK · 

NOTARY SEAL 
. .:.:, 

··. ·· 
.; ::-:· ,:~ '-o 
·. " · :;. 

: -· ~-. 
~ -- .... : - ~ - ·_. 

... ... .. . 
..•• - .. ·:. ' # . 

~' . . · .... 

Page 2 of3 

~~ .... ~. '• 



SCHEDULE 8- CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

Amount of 
Contract 

$36,332. 

$17,680. 0.0% 

$20,695.00 $20,695.00 0.0% 

$24,679.52 $24,863.34 0.0% 

$6,953.60 $6,953.60 0.0% 

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 0.0% 

#DIV/0! 

#DIV/0 

#DIV/01 

TOTALS $120,307.69 

RECAPITULATION 

Amount of Original Contract: $210,797.28 Work Completed to Date: $217,994.65 

Plus: Extras to Contract: $7,197.37 less: Total Retainage: $0.00 

Total: Contract plus Extras: $217,994.65 less: Amount Previously Paid: $172,059.04 

less: Credits to Contract: $18,000.00 less: Amount of this Request: $27,935.60 

Total: Adjusted Contract: $199,994.65 Total Balance Due: $0.00 

Page 3 of 3 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

1/we have a contract with Erie Construction LLC to provide Concrete 
. Materials/Installation for the improvement to the property described as 

Novi Dog Park 
Novi, Michigan 

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights and bond claims 
against such property are hereby waived and released. 

Signed on: _ /_ :.__z_ c;_-_/_) ___ _ 
(date) 

74016 Tietz 
Almada, MI 48005 
/~ /1-k 4::::. ~ L-{_<f_.,..___ 

/~4'z-... ~(___-

/Y)A-/f!.K... -rev£HA-d 
/VI ,4-r./A6-£.L 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

1/we have a contract with Erie Construction LLC to provide Asphalt 
Materials/Installation for the improvement to the property described as 

Novi Dog Park 
Novi, Michigau 

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights and claims 
against such property are hereby waived and released. 

Signed on: J/ JDf j 
(J tte) 

~?~ (-33~ N. Beverly Plaza ~omulus. MI 48174 

7&ti.S A I J!)-lf-b// 

Co N/R-1) t.-U-1L 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

Ilwe have a contract with Erie Construction LLC to provide Concrete 
Materialsllwltallation for the improvement to the property described as 

Novi Dog Park 
Novi, Michigan 

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our coostruction lien rights against such 
property are hereby waived and released. 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

1/we have a contract with Erie Construction LLC to provide Fence 
Materials/Installation for the improvement to the property described as 

Novi Dog Park 
Novi, Michigan 

Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our c01l.stmction lien rights and claims 
against such prope1ty are hereby waived and released. 

Signed on: 2-I Lj J;___ C) ~-; 

Veter•,:;zt3[;;f 
anthlfeld Road 
Lincoln Park, Ml 48146 

Brian Te ets 
Owner/Manager 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WA.IYER 

I/we ha,'e a contractwith Eri~ Con~truc:tio_n LLQ to provide Di,I.M:or .6' C2tst 
.Bcnclt foi· the tmprovem~nt t.o the property described as 

Novi D.og Park 
rvovi, Mlciiigiin · 

Havin~ :been fully p_aid and satisfied, al1 my/om· construction lien rights agaiQ~t su,ph, 
.prop~ftY a.r~ herel:>~ waived arid released. 

1/ t~~ 
Signed on: _ .'""'"4""'/..,.,.1 

<+· Y .0:2_ /'-"-.7..:...... --'-" _ _ 

(d~te) 

· superi<tr-Flay ~Ld .(~/ 
.. · __ ;_; .. ----~:~~ . :;--:~J24·t!;.~.JU~~-·' . .a:i 
C--···-""'' :S89S . . ld.US:23 .. 

Bri~ on, Mf 48.1 i4 
_,.:/ 

l e.sut Sremr'~K.. 
()rH~ I'Y14-~~L 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER 

1/we have a contract with Erie Construction LLC to provide Tree Clearing for 
the improvement to the property described as 

Novi Dog Park 
Novi, Michigan 

· Having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such 
property are hereby waived and released. · 

Signed on: "':?-/0-~ 
(date) 

Tarzye7e Inc. 

22L£~· 
~erton 

Troy, MI 48083 

~ ,q.~ -r/1-12.-L 

owAJU 


	Photos
	Map
	City Attorney Review - Final Pay Erie Construction	

